Directors’ Interests

The interests of the Directors at the end of the year in the ordinary shares of the Company at 31 December 2018, together with
their interests at 31 December 2017 were as follows:

 Number of ordinary shares
 31 December

2018
31 December

2017

Andy Parker - -
Ian Smith* - -
Max Royde - -

* Ian Smith is Chief Executive Officer and a substantial shareholder of MXC Capital Limited which as at 31 December 2018 held
172,811,125 ordinary shares (31 December 2017:42,160,000 ordinary shares)

 Max is co-founder of Kestrel Partners LLP, whose clients held in total 36,497,252 ordinary shares as at 31 December 2018 (31
December 2017: 35,577,206 ordinary shares)

 IDE Group Holdings plc
Annual report and financial statements

Year ended 31 December 2018

15

Directors’ Report (continued)

Substantial Shareholders

At 31 December 2018 and at 3 July 2019, being the latest practicable date before the publication of the Annual Report, the
Company is aware of the following significant interests in its ordinary, voting share capital:

 31 December 2018 31 December 2018 22 July 2019 22 July 2019

Shareholder name Number % Number %

MXC Capital Limited1 172,811,125 43.1 172,811,125 43.1

Bill Dobbie2 56,061,817 14.0 56,026,117 14.0

Richard Griffiths 40,003,815 9.9 40,003,815 9.9

Kestrel Partners LLP3 36,497,252 9.1 36,497,252 9.1

LMS Capital 17,137,007 4.3 18,161,835 4.5

Matt Hawkins4 16,370,627 4.1 16,370,627 4.1

Coltrane Master Fund L.P. 14,268,552 3.6 n/a Below 3%

1. MXC Capital Limited is a related party; Ian Smith, Executive Director, is Chief Executive Officer and a substantial shareholder of MXC

Capital Limited
2. Former Director of the Company
3. Max Royde, Non-Executive Director of the Company is co-founder of Kestrel Partners LLP
4. Former Director of the Company

Political Donations

The Group and Company have not made any political donations in the year ended 31 December 2018 (2017: nil).

Auditors

BDO LLP were appointed auditors during the year.  A resolution is to be proposed at the forthcoming AGM for the re-appointment